





Group CEO Named to Lead Strategic Direction.

Mr. Kenny Lim, A Tech Industry Veteran is Primed to Accelerate Business Success for IGS.



www.igsb.com.my

Dear valued partners and customers,

Group CEO Named To Lead Strategic Direction

Subang Jaya, Selangor – 13 June 2024 – Integrated Global Solutions Sdn Bhd (IGS) embarks on an exciting new chapter with the appointment of industry luminary, Mr. Kenny Lim, as Group CEO. With a distinguished track record in technology and visionary leadership, Mr. Kenny is set to steer IGS towards unprecedented success in the dynamic tech landscape.

Previously, Mr. Kenny served as Director at IGS and Chief Technology Officer at AVM Cloud Sdn Bhd, bringing a wealth of experience and expertise to his new role. IGS, is wholly owned by AVM Cloud Sdn Bhd—a subsidiary of Time dotCom Berhad—collectively forms **AVM Group**.

Driving Innovation at IGS

Mr. Kenny's leadership, strategic acumen, and commitment to excellence position him perfectly to shape the strategic direction of IGS. As Group CEO, he will play a pivotal role in fostering innovation and driving sustainable growth.

As Group CEO, Mr. Kenny will play a pivotal role in:

Strategic Direction: Architecting a long-term vision with a strategic focus on Cloud, Connectivity, and Cybersecurity – recognized as the cornerstones of the future digital landscape. This strategy fosters innovation while guaranteeing IGS's ability to address the evolving needs of the market.

Strategic Partnership: To champion strategic partnerships and unlock the full potential of technology for our customers. Our premier partnership with VMware exemplifies this commitment, as do our collaborations with other technology principal leaders. Together, we ensure access to the most advanced solutions and expertise, ultimately delivering exceptional customer experiences.





Sustainable Growth: Upholding IGS's dedication to delivering long-term value to our esteemed customers. With a steadfast commitment to sustained value creation, IGS will continue to showcase our expertise and capability in nurturing the success and growth of our customers.

Looking ahead, Mr Kenny recognizes the imperative for IGS to strike a balance between specialization and flexibility. He highlights our strength in profound expertise, especially as a respected VMware Premier Partner. Yet, he acknowledges the criticality of embracing rapid technological transformations to better cater to customers. IGS reaffirms its commitment to continual advancement in this domain.

We are pleased to welcome Mr. Kenny as Group CEO. His leadership and vision will be instrumental in guiding the company towards a future of continued success and innovation.

Best Regards,



Integrated Global Solutions Sdn Bhd

For more info on the latest IGS offerings, please visit www.igsb.com.my

